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Aday, Brenda   brendaaday@sbcglobal.net 
 
Andrews, Estelle   ebandrews@comcast.net    925-937-3559 
        
Assoni, Lisa    lisacooks1@aol.com    925-788-4203 (c) 
 
Bagg, Jon    jwb6500@yahoo.com    925-376-7139 
 
Bagg, Shelley   baggtravel@yahoo.com    925-788-9392 
 
Bandler, Linda   LindaBandler1@gmail.com   925-831-1320 (h) 
            925-984-6967 (c) 
 
Bandler, Mike   mickybandl@sbcglobal.net    925-831-1320 (h) 
            925-984-6966 (c) 
 
Barker, Donna   donnagbarker1@gmail.com   925-588-8161(h) 
   
Barker, Nancy   nancytbarker@gmail.com    925-253-3137 (h) 
            925-330-3778 (c) 
 
Barber, Ray    rabojeda@comcast.net    925-360-4896 (c) 
 
Barnes, Bob    Bob_Barnes@msn.com    925-686-0106 (h) 
            925-348-6443 (c) 
 
Bartz, Jeanette   jlbartz@aol.com     925-788-6090 (c) 
 
Beltran, Ellen    ellen.belltran@comcast.net   925-932-6904 (h) 
 
Beretvas, Andrew   expertworks@gmail.com    510-701-4570 
 
Berman, Bruce   kingfisher.94556@yahoo.com   925-284-1094 
 
Bertonneau, Kathy   kbertonneau8@gamil.com    650-678-3708 (c) 
 
Billeci, Joan    joanbilleci@hotmail.com     
 
Billings, William MD   opusfour@pacbell.net    925-938-3948 
 
Bingham, Gary   westwood2@gmail.com    707-430-7897 (c) 
 
Blees, Jonathon   jblees22@gmail.com    916-704-3683 (c) 
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Bollinger, Robin   rjbollinger@gmail.com    510-220-0274 (c)  
Boyars, Sefton   seftonboyars@gmail.com    925-381-7052 
 
Boyle, Joanne          925-825-0853 
 
Briggs, Dick    richardbriggs@sbcglobal.net   925-552-9746 
 
Bremer, Suzanne   spbremer@comcast.com    925-820-4681 
 
Brooks, Carroll   clbrooks.ca@gmail.com    925-935-7887 
 
Brooks, Carol S.   cbrooks@mcguire.com    415-710-8410 (c)  
 
Brown, Myrna   myrnabrown100@hotmail.com   516-318-1889 (c) 
 
Bryce, Ben    brycegben@gmail.com    925-947-5420 
 
Burnson, Jane   j.burnson@sbcglobal.net    925-933-3965 
 
Butler, Martha   queenmab51@yahoo.com    925-388-0912 
 
Campbell, Bob   bobcamp@pacbell.net    925-736-4879 
 
Campbell, Jan   janwcampb@pacbell.net    925-736-4879 
 
Cerf, Lila    lilacerf@comcast.net    510-289-6150 
 
Chaplin, Marilyn   mkchaplin@comcast.net     925-516-7001 
 
Chaplin, Mel    melchaplin@comcast.net    415-497-9492 (c)  
            925-516-7001 (h) 
 
Chandnani, Indira   chandnaniindira@gmail.com   650-556-5275 (c) 
 
Clark, Steve    scarter.clark@gmail.com    925-939-9572 (h) 
            925-788-0158 (c) 
 
Chen, Vicky    vchen372@sbcglobal.net    510-619-6664 (c) 
 
Clemens, Mary-Jill   maryjillclemens@gmail.com   925-376-0835 (h) 
            925-380-8546 (c) 
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Coe, Jan    jankcoe@gmail.com    925-254-7915 (h) 
            925-200-7097 (c) 
 
Constant, Herb   herb.constant@gmail.com     
 
Corr, Randy           925-855-0802 
 
Cretan, Renate   rcretan@sbcglobal.net    925-736-6636 
 
Curtis, Mark           925-689-9203 
 
Davis, Pete    jpdgiants@gmail.com    925-935-7935 
 
Dixon D. J.     djalbq@gmail.com     925-954-1227 
 
Dolgin, Dori    dorid1963@yahoo.com    925-381-1254 
 
Dolgin, Jeannine   jddolgin@gmail.com    925-945-1154 
 
Dunne, Deirdre   deedunne@aol.com     925-787-8577 (c) 
 
Duthie, Mary Jane   mjduthie@comcast.net    925-254-5953 
 
Earnhardt, Sam   sam.earnhardt@gmail.com   925-395-6426 (c)  
 
Eastman, Sue   sue.eastman9@gmail.com    925-465-2468 (h) 
 
Elgie, Robert    robertelgie3008@comcast.net   925-705-7441 
 
Eltringham, Sue   eltring@mindspring.com    925-280-8492 
 
Eppinger, Barbara   beppinger@comcast.net    
 
Evans, Arthur          510-708-1438 (c) 
 
Evans, Margy   margyoh624@gmail.com    925-200-8637 (c)  
 
Everett, Gayle   everettgayle@yahoo.com    503-515-3622 
 
Farrell, Lee    lee_farrell@sbcglobal.net    925-254-3801 
 
Feldman, Ira    watchful7@juno.com    510-333-2912 (c) 
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Fendel, Barbara   Barbarafen@aol.com    925-448-2995 (h) 
            631-371-0941 (c) 
 
Fendel, Josh    joshf6271@aol.com     925-448-2995 (h) 
            516-606-4842 (c) 
 
Ferguson, Kristin   kristin-ferguson@sbcglobal.net   925-935-8664 (h) 
            925-324-7354 (c) 
 
Ferrin, Jean           925-274-9104 
 
Fine, Andrew    afine963@aol.com     925-798-7422 
 
Gadad, Suresh   suresh@gadad.net     925-785-4481 
 
Geary, David    dsgeary@comcast.net    925-376-7031 
 
Gee, Christine   mrstgee@hotmail.com    925-947-1536 
 
Gee, Wing    wingbuckgee@gmail.com    925-457-7756 
 
George, Pat    patgeorge1789@yahoo.com   925-849-5345 (h) 
            925-984-0076 (c) 
 
Ghosh, Mike    mkghosh01@gmail.com  
 
Giffen, Gail    Fatslice1@comcast.net    925-256-9038 
 
Goldsmith, David   david_goldsmith@sbcglobal.net   925-548-3524 (c) 
 
Goodman, Joyce   gdmanjoy@pacbell.net    925-680-8084 (h) 
            925-381-1385 (c) 
 
Gordon, Helene   caseyweb@yahoo.com    925-831-1667 
 
Gordon, Ross C.   caseyweb@yahoo.com    925-831-1667 
 
Gravelle, Roberta   robertagravelle@aol.com    925-932-7879 (h) 
            925-330-5923 (c) 
 
Gray, Carol    carol.gray@gmail.com    925-934-7171 (h) 
            925-408-4442 (c) 
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Gray, Kathy    kgray1070@gmail.com    925-284-5283 
 
Gross, Linda    lindagross144@icloud.com   925-788-4564 
 
Grossman, Tom   danvilletom@gmail.com     
 
Gunn, Edwin M. "Ted"  edwinmgunn@gmail.com    925-934-3137 
 
Gurrad, Carol   carolgurr@att.net     925-798-3082 (h) 
            925-212-1987 (c)  
 
Hadley, John    hadleyjr1313@outlook.com   925-420-3175 (h) 
            831-345-9166 (c) 
 
Halpin, Joan    jhalpin@ymail.com     925-513-8537 
  
Hagman, Rosemary   rohagman@aol.com    510-821-9524 
 
Hannigan, Anne   hannigan@stanford.edu 
 
Hargrove, Gary   twowrens88@gmail.com    618-792-8759 (c) 
 
Harrelson, Dudley   Dudley.harrelson@gmail.com   925-954-1227 
 
Hartwig, Regina   reginahrh@comcast.net    925-954-8123 
 
Hasselman, Helen   hassel2@comcast.net    925-254-8087 
 

Hawks, Jack     va6033@aol.com     415-305-4393 
 

Henry, Thomas   tomhenry925@gmail.com    510-502-5724 (c)  

Hinkle, Max    hinkle3@sbcglobal.net    925-408-6004 
 
Hollingsworth, Anne   scootcat@pacbell.net    925-934-3149 (h) 
            925-899-7543 (c) 
 
Horwitz, Robert   bobhorwitz@comcast.net    925-930-2360 (h) 
            925-286-1809 (c) 
 
Hyman, Eva    eva.hyman7@gmail.com    925-837-9068 
 
Irvin, Nyla    nylairvin@hotmail.com    925-297-7394 (c) 
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Jacobson, Arnold   ajacobsonmd@gmail.com    925-963-2321 (c) 
 
Jasper, Winnie   winnie@wjasper.com    925-376-1125 (h) 
            925-683-1908 (c) 
 
Johnson, Alice   alicekj@comcast,net    925-890-2679 (c) 
 
Johnson, Bonnie          925-408-0685 
 
Johnson, Erwin   erwinhjohnson@gmail.com   513-936-8086 (c) 
 
Jones, Diane    jonesdiane505@gmail.com   505-550-6134 (c) 
 
Kahn, Linda    schlepkahn@aol.com    925-283-5722 
 
Kamath, Vijaya   vsk1023@gmail.com    248-207-6660 (c) 
 
Keenan, Patti   pdk523@yahoo.com    925-683-3453 (c) 
 
Keilin, Judy    jkeilin@pacbell.net     925-464-7679 (h) 
            925-683-6731 (c)   
 
Kennedy, Diane   dobkennedy@gmail.com    925-283-5770 
 
Kepper, David   dokepper@aol.com     925-672-8590 
 
Kepper, Susan   sekepper@aol.com     925-672-8590 
 
Kessler, Mariann   mikess1940@gmail.com    925-937-8596 
 
Kier, Richard    richkier@gmail.com     925-876-6423 
 
Kight, Cynthia   ckight66@gmail.com    925-263-9103 
 
Kimmel, Susan   shkimmel@comcast.net     
 
King, Kit    kking12345@aol.com    925-837-8518 
 
Kitchens, Jean   joncactus@comcast.net    925-280-1985 
 
Kivel, Beverly   bzladee85@gmail.com    925-930-0734 
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Klein, Maddy    maddyklein@astound.net    925-934-7333 
 
Kogan, Mark    mhkogan@comcast.net    925-283-8313 (h) 
            925-286-9216 (c) 
 
Kogan, Patti    herikan@comcast.net    925-283-8313 (h) 
            925-286-9217 (c) 
 
Komgthoeft, Brad   bradkom@aol.com     925-673-1376 
 
Kondrat, Bill    billkondrat@hotmail.com    925-938-9396 
 
Kondrat, Cheryl   cmontdrat@gmail.com    925-938-9396 
 
Krick, Christa    christakrick@gmail.com 
 
Krikorian, Oscar   okrikorian@att.net     925-837-6992 
 
Krikorian, Marilyn   okrikorian@att.net     925-837-6992 
 
Krouse, Mary    diablokr@gmail.com    925-820-3541 (h) 
            925-984-3846 (c) 
 
Kruley, Mike    bear_kruley@hotmail.com    925-609-8517 
 
Kunzman, Rebecca   rkunzman@comcast.net    925-949-8800 (h) 
            925-998-8930 (c) 
 
Kunzman, Jack   jkunzman@comcast.net    925-949-8800 (h) 
            925-998-8931 (c) 
 
Kuritsubo, Tosh          925-943-2024 
 
Lambert, Georgia          925-858-0844 (c) 
 
Landman, Sid   sidlandman@aol.com    925-673-8817 (h) 
 
Laube, Chloe    chloelaube@comcast.net    925-673-0462 (h) 
            925-588-9493 (c) 
            
Lavin, Dianne   dilavin@comcast.net    925-253-0707 (h) 
            925-323-6357 (c) 
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Lemons, Roberta   roberta@lemons.com    925-549-0822 
 
LeMaire, Bill    bltci99@gmail.com     510-691-9968 (c) 
 
Lennon, Daisy   daisylennon@gmail.com    925-820-6081 
 
Lichtblau, Irwin   imlichtblau@yahoo.com 
 
Lippitt, Mike    mlippitt@att.net     925-820-2018 (h) 
            510-504-2494 (c) 
 
Loh, Kathrine    ladysanguine@gmail.com    703-855-8993 (c) 
 
Lutrin, Cal    callutrin@gmail.com    602-291-1551 
 
Mahlberg, Arlene   ajmahlberg@yahoo.com    925-516-4380 (h) 
            925-759-6365 (c) 
 
 
Mahlberg, Benny   bmahlberg@yahoo.com    925-516-4380 (h) 
            925-516-4730 (c) 
 
Manning, Charles   c.manning@earthlink.net    925-270-3353 (h) 
            925-408-9263 (c) 
 
Marty, Mark    mark.marty@thatsafire.com   925-487-7832 (c) 
 
Marlovits, Ed    ed.marlovits@gmail.com    925-947-1226 (h) 
 
Mason Tony    kathyandtony@comcast.net   925-679-9557 
             
McCluer, Mike   mmmccluer@aol.com    925-586-1224 
 
Mendelson, Malcolm  mendlson@pacbell.net    925-376-9049 (h) 
            925-980-1772 (c) 
 
Miller, John    john.m.miller.1@gmail.com   703-928-7904 (c) 
 
Miller, Kit    sirfrankit@gmail.com    925-926-0117 
 
Miller, Larry    oldlw@aol.com     925-682-1676 
 
Miller, Tom    thomaslmiller@yahoo.com    925-437-3754 (c) 
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Munson, Bob    bob.munson@gmail.com    925-831-2173 (h) 
            925-699-0117 (c) 
 
Munson, Nancy   bob.munson@gmail.com    925-831-2173 (h) 
            925-699-6403 (c) 
 
Nedham, Shirley   shirlnedham@gmail.com    925-376-6362 (h) 
 
Newton. Joann   joannnewton@sbcglobal.net   925-891-4887 
 
Newton, Lilah   lilahnewton@yahoo.com    925-648-3154 (h) 
            925-963-0452 (c) 
 
Newton, Paul    penewton@pacbell.net    925-648-3154 (h) 
            916-802-8645 (c) 
Ney, Jamie    jamieney@aol.com 
 
Noal, Daniel    dnoal@yahoo.com     925-377-0870 (h) 
            510-710-6691 (c) 
 
Nusser, Kathy   knusserqs1@aol.com    925-376-8346 (h) 
            925-980-8668 (c) 
 
O'Connor, Trisha   tvoc51@gmail.com     925-457-9995 (c) 
 
Odabashian, Antica   anticasaroyan@gmail.com    925-253-1776 
 
Oetjen, Catherine   cathy@3573@aol.com    925-516-9461 
 
O’Neil. Pat    pko94563@comcast.net    925-254-5224 
 
Parr, Dolores    doloresparr@sbcglobal.net    925-932-8143 
 
Pastor, Robert   mfal@pacbell.net     925-798-8019 
 
Penskar, Mark   mark.penskar@yahoo.com    925-788-8756 
 
Perry, Patricia   prpjam@yahoo.com     925-944-9753 
 
Pesavento, Lo   leejpesa@comcast.net     925-278-1262 
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Peters, Roger   roger.peters@comcast.net    925-788-2577 
 
Petersen, Al    alpete99@comcast.net    925-935-9641 
 
Petersen, Valerie   pvalerie@comcast.net    925-623-3076 
 
Peterson, Karen   cyberkgp@aol.com     925-934-8463 
 
Pierce, Joan    feedinghills@hotmail.com    925-932-3877 
 
Pierce, David    dwpi@astound.net     925-932-3877 
 
Pisarra, Chris   Chris@pisarra.com     925-351-5488 
 
Pleticha, Eileen   epleticha@comcast.net    925-631-0956 
 
Puccini, Susan   slpuccini@hotmail.com       
 
Promessi, Barbara   promessib@yahoo.com    925-825-3383 (h) 
            925-788-2867 (c) 
 
Quinn, Mary    mlq48@comcast.net    925-736-1622 
 
Race, Heather   heather.race1@gmail.com    925-676-9907 
 
Renvall, Marian   renvallm@gmail.com    619-993-7877 (c) 
 
Reoutt, Lydia    tennislyd@sbcglobal.net    541-326-6572 (c) 
 
Robinson, Grant   grantmrobinson@gmail.com   408-857-7240 
 
Rolandelli, Leo          925-254-2998 
 
Rolandelli, Pat          925-254-2998 
 
Rosenberg, Harvey   harvyrose@aol.com     925-482-0430 (h) 
            925-980-9274 (c) 
  
Roundy, Nathan   usinventr@aol.com     925-705-0714 (c) 
 
Rubinfeld, Dan   drubinfeld@gmail.com    510-387-8428 (c) 
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Russel, Marj    marjrussell@earthlink.net    925-988-9123 (h) 
            925-997-8911 (c) 
 
Russell, Stephen   steverussell45@gamil.com    925-451-5470 
 

Rutter, Liz    elisar88@yahoo.com    925-393-7222 (h) 
                                                                                                                                  510-424-9411 (c) 
 
Sacco, Lyn    lyn.sacco@gmail.com    510-504-9121 
 
Scarola, Dan    danscarola@aol.com    510-548-9009 (h) 
            510-435-5489 (c) 
 
Schechtman, Arlen   schchtm@yahoo.com    925-849-5345 (h) 
 
Schneider, Michel   schneiders@prodigy.net    510-543-7034 (c)  
 
Schuyler, Marilynn   schulyer@schuyleraap.com   703-675-8792 (c) 
 
Schwartz, Wendy   rolloutone@astound.net    925-285-7097 (c)  
 
Scowley Patricia   pbscow@gmail.com     925-820-0233 (h) 
 
Sherwood, John   johnmsherwood@comcast.net   924-253-0311 
 
Shockley, Andy   ncalifvol@aol.com         
 
Shockley, Carla   cjfam4@aol.com         
 
Silva, Chuck    chuck@chucksilva.us    209-534-4698 (c) 
 
Silverman, Bruce   bruce@rossmoorrealty.com   925-699-0062 (c) 
 
Smith, Clare    clares@astound.net     925-937-7385 (h) 
            925-899-8636 (c) 
 
Smith, Judy    judybsmith43@gmail.com    925-998-3887 
 
Smith, Kerry    kerrycsmith001@outlook.com   925-278-1846 
 
Smith, Michael   michaelsmith50965@msn.com   925-278-1846 
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Smith, Winnie   336whales@gmail.com    925-254-1371 (h) 
            925-899-0096 (c)  
 
Southern, Derek   Derek.southern@gmail.com   925-253-1646 
 
Sprague, Holly   holly.sprague@sbcglobal.net   925-939-4448 
 
St. Denis, Patti   patti.st.denis@sbcglobal.net    925-682-9457 
  
Steinberg, David   dsteinb@yahoo.com    925-933-1849 
 
Stokol, Zina    zinastokol@gmail.com    925-946-9391 
 
Suchman, Marvin   marvim019@sbcglobal.net    925-938-6680 
 
Terris, David           925-930-7086 
 
Tarpinian, Sharon   enchantment-s@comcast.net     925-736-2461 (h) 
 
Thisius, Joan    joanthisius@gmail.com    925-682-5070 
 
Topper, Maxine   maxinetopper@gmail.com    847-421-1204 (c) 
 
Topper, Mike    topper815@yahoo.com    925-289-2351 
 
Torres, Pat    ptorres1366@gmail.com    925-360-2750 
 
Tychinin, Nina   ntychinin@comcast.net     925-954-7087 
 
Walker, Stephen   sjwalker49@msn.com    925-855-1668 (h) 
            425-941-0103 (c) 
 
Walker, Susannah   swsjwalker@comcast.net    925-855-1668 (h) 
            206-40905191 (c) 
 
Ward, Nancy    nancyward00@hotmail.com   925-378-7979 
          
Ward, Robert    rlw95014@gmail.com    408-605-9008 (c)  
 
Warner, Allyn   haw-faw@comcast.net    925-284-4690 (h) 
            925-963-4376 (c) 
 
Warner, Felicity   haw-faw@comcast.net    925-284-4690 (h) 

mailto:Derek.southern@gmail.com
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            925-997-5352 (c) 
 
Warren, William   bill.warrenjr@gmail.com    626-757-4284 (c)  
 
Wee, Hedy    hedywee7@gmail.com    925-956-1736 
 
Weisenberg, Lorraine  weisenbe4@aol.com    925-322-8848 (h) 
            516-455-5145 (c) 
 
Weitzner, Jerry   jweitzner@sbcglobal.net    925-837-9104 
 
White, Joel    zpz2mrz@gmail.com    925-964-0994 
 
White, Susan    susiew925@gmail.com    925-964-0994 
 
Wilkes, Candace   cawilkes@comcast.net    801-815-6036 (c) 
 
Wilkes, Pam    pamwilkes24@yahoo.com    925-206-5396 
 
Wilson, Dolly    dollywilson765@gmail.com   925-256-1320 
 
Wood, Betty    blwret_71@msn.com    925-705-8144 
 
Wyatt, Ann    alamoann@comcast.net    925-274-9222 (h) 
            925-360-1561 (c) 
 
Wee, Hedy    hedywee7@gmail.com    925-956-1736 
 
Weitzner, Jerry   jweitzner@sbcglobal.net    925-837-9104 
 
Young, Kathleen   kathleenayoung@yahoo.com   510-390-0256 (c) 
 
Zayac, Jackie   jackiezayac@gmail.com    925-284-2309 (h) 
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